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11-Week Summer Session (FS), May 26 – August 06 
Monday, May 11 -------------------------------- Payment Due for Summer Session 
Monday, May 25 -------------------------------- Memorial Day Recess 
Tuesday, May 26 -------------------------------- First Day of Full Term Classes  
Wednesday, May 27 --------------------------- Last Day to Add/Drop for Registered Students 
Thursday, May 28 ------------------------------ Last Day to Change Pass/Fail and Audit 
Thursday, May 28 ------------------------------ Last day to change major to be effective for 

Summer 
Saturday, July 04 ------------------------------- Independence Day Recess 
Thursday, July 16 ------------------------------- Last Day to Withdraw from Individual Classes 

AND Last Day to Withdraw from College 
Thursday, August 06 --------------------------- Last Day of Classes 
Monday, August 10 by noon ----------------- Grades due in Registrar’s Office 
 

Parts of Term (Mini-Courses) 
 

First Three Weeks (F3), May 26 – June 11 
Tuesday, May 26 -------------------------------- First Day of Class 
Wednesday, May 27 --------------------------- Last Day to Add/Drop 

Thursday, June 04 ------------------------------ Last Day to Withdraw from Class 
Last Class Day  ---------------------------------- Final Exam 
Monday, June 15 -------------------------------- Grades Due in Registrar’s Office 
 

First Six Weeks (F6), May 26 – July 02 
Tuesday, May 26 -------------------------------- First Day of Class 
Wednesday, May 27 --------------------------- Last Day to Add/Drop 

Thursday, June 18 ------------------------------ Last Day to Withdraw from Class 
Last Class Day ----------------------------------- Final Exam 
Monday, July 06 --------------------------------- Grades Due in Registrar’s Office 
 

First Nine Weeks (F9), May 26 – July 23 
Tuesday, May 26 -------------------------------- First Day of Class 
Wednesday, May 27 --------------------------- Last Day to Add/Drop 

Thursday, July 02 ------------------------------- Last Day to Withdraw from Class 
Last Class Day  ---------------------------------- Final Exam 
Monday, July 27 --------------------------------- Grades Due in Registrar’s Office 



 

Second Three Weeks (S3), June 15 – July 02 
Monday, June 15 -------------------------------- First Day of Class 
Tuesday, June 16 ------------------------------- Last Day to Add/Drop 

Thursday, June 25 ------------------------------ Last Day to Withdraw from Class 
Last Class Day  ---------------------------------- Final Exam 
Monday, July 06 --------------------------------- Grades Due in Registrar’s Office 
 

Second Five Weeks (S6), July 06 – August 06 
Monday, July 06 --------------------------------- First Day of Class 
Tuesday, July 07 -------------------------------- Last Day to Add/Drop 

Thursday, July 23 ------------------------------- Last Day to Withdraw from Class 
Last Class Day ----------------------------------- Final Exam 
Monday, August 10 by noon ----------------- Grades Due in Registrar’s Office 
 

Second Eight Weeks (S9), June 15 – August 06 
Monday, June 15 -------------------------------- First Day of Class 
Tuesday, June 16 ------------------------------- Last Day to Add/Drop 

Thursday, July 23 ------------------------------- Last Day to Withdraw from Class 
Last Class Day ----------------------------------- Final Exam 
Monday, August 10 by noon ----------------- Grades Due in Registrar’s Office 
 


